



General Assembly

Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.5/43/1/Add.1/Corr.1
24 May 1988

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Forty-third session
FIFTH COMMITTEE
Item 115 of the preliminary list*

PROGRAMME BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM 1988-1989

REVISED ESTIMATES

Addendum

Part II

Measures to improve the situation in the regional commissions and in those units of the Secretariat which have the highest vacancy rates

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

1. Page 2, paragraph 3

The vacancy rate for Professional staff on 29 February 1988 should read 16.0 per cent.

2. Page 2, paragraph 4

The first sentence should read:

4. The distribution of the current 16.0 per cent vacancy rate for Professional staff by duty station, given in table 1, shows that the most seriously affected units are the following: the World Food Council (WFC),

* A/43/50.

with 31.3 per cent; 2/ the units located at Nairobi (United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) and United Nations Centre for Human Settlement (Habitat)), with 28.3 per cent; the Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean (ECLAC), with 20.1 per cent; the Economic and Social Commission for Western Asia (ESCWA), with 26.8 per cent; and the Economic Commission for Africa (ECA), with 22.1 per cent.

3. Page 3, table 1

(a) The entry for Baghdad (ESCWA) in the column headed "December 1987" should read 29.6

(b) The entry for Baghdad (ESCWA) in the column headed "February 1988" should read 26.8

(c) The entry for the total in the column headed "February 1988" should read 16.0

(d) Delete footnote a/
